- [Contract Extension Department of Public Health and Regents of the University of California San Francisco for the Positive Health Program for Chronic Care HIV/AIDS Multi-Disciplinary
 Program]
- 3

4 Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Department of Public Health to extend the 5 contract between the City and County of San Francisco and Regents of the University 6 of California San Francisco for the Positive Health Program for Chronic Care HIV/AIDS 7 Multi-disciplinary Program to provide Center of Excellence delivery of service which 8 includes HIV/AIDS case management, primary medical care, mental health services, 9 substance use counseling, and coordination and planning services. 10 11 WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health desires to extend the term and continue 12 funding to support the Center of Excellence delivery of service which includes HIV/AIDS case 13 management, primary medical care, mental health services, substance use counseling, and 14 coordination and planning services; and 15 WHEREAS, projections estimate that funding allocated to this contract amendment will 16 require anticipated expenditures of more than \$10 million; now, therefore, be it 17 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of Public 18 Health and the Purchaser, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco, to execute an 19 amendment to the contract with Regents of the University of California San Francisco for the 20 Positive Health Program for Chronic Care HIV/AIDS Multi-disciplinary Program (CCHAMP) for 21 the period of November 1, 2005 through February 29, 2012, to provide Center of Excellence 22 delivery of service which includes HIV/AIDS case management, primary medical care, mental 23 health services, substance use counseling, and coordination and planning services; and, be it 24 25

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director	
2	of Public Health and the Office of Contract Administration/Purchaser to make amendments to	
3	this contract, as needed.	
4		
5	RECOMMENDED;	APPROVED:
6		
7		
8	Mitchell Katz, M.D. Director of Health	Mark Morewitz, Secretary to the Health Commission
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		